Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$i00 ar ch
Sample Size 4948 623 600 487 504 1016 832 248 394 201| 2340 2572 1129 1756 2064 522 829 989 588 913 1072 1311 1565] 1496] 2016] 1501 1341
PQ1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of [Premier and leader of...]?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch
Strongly approve 18% 20% 7% 27% 8% 10% 36% 20% 13% 18% 19% 18% 9% 15% 26% 10% 15% 26% 8% 15% 25% 19% 19% 16% 20% 21% 12%
Moderately approve 30% 43% 24% 34% 26% 26% 30% 35% 40% 45% 31% 30% 26% 32% 31% 26% 32% 31% 25% 32% 31% 30% 30% 31% 31% 30% 29%
Moderately disapprove 18% 17% 20% 16% 16% 21% 14% 22% 19% 19% 19% 17% 23% 17% 16% 24% 18% 17% 22% 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 14% 48% 22% 48% 42% 19% 19% 20% 16% 30% 31% 38% 33% 25% 37% 33% 24% 39% 33% 27% 31% 30% 32% 29% 28% 37%
Not sure/Can't say 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Top2box 48% 63% 31% 61% 33% 35% 66% 55% 53% 62% 49% 48% 34% 47% 57% 36% 48% 58% 33% 46% 56% 49% 49% 48% 51% 51% 41%
Bottom2box 49% 31% 68% 38% 65% 63% 33% 41% 39% 35% 49% 49% 61% 51% 42% 62% 51% 41% 61% 49% 42% 48% 48% 51% 46% A47% 56%
PQ2. [Top2box] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 ar ch
Health Care 41% 61% 33% 53% 25% 33% 48% 32% 33% 47% 45% 37% 35% 39% 46% 37% 44% 51% 34% 35% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 42% 39%
The Economy 41% 51% 29% 63% 33% 28% 61% 50% 40% 27% 45% 38% 33% 38% 49% 37% 42% 52% 29% 35% 46% 39% 43% 45% 40% 45% 39%
fg;;::gus, ESEL 530 73%| 33%| 61%| 28%| 34%| 74%| 82| 74%| 86%| 53%| 5206| 4106 50%| 62| 410%| s0%| 62%|  40% 50% 62%| 55%| 52%| 5206| 53%| 55%| 49%
ZS:n?i?::m U= 35%| 37%| 26%| 52| 36%| 26%| 50%| 46%| 37%| 20| 40%| 3206| 28%| 33%| 41%| 36%| 37| 43%|  21% 30% 39%| 32%| 38%| 37%| 3506 36%| 35%
Jobs/unémployment 39% 48% 27% 61% 31% 26% 59% 39% 34% 27% 43% 35% 33% 37% 44% 38% 43% 46% 29% 33% 41% 36% 41% 42% 37% 42% 37%
Housing Affordability 16% 14% 22% 35% 20% 10% 22% 14% 10% 27% 19% 14% 11% 16% 19% 14% 19% 22% 9% 14% 17% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14%
Poverty/homelessness 21% 22% 23% 31% 19% 15% 29% 16% 14% 23% 25% 18% 16% 20% 24% 21% 23% 28% 12% 17% 22% 18% 22% 23% 22% 22% 18%
fs;’gge"mem' SliEE 33%| 39%| 38%| 520 30%| 23%| 40| 30%| 37| 40%| 3906| 28| 25%| 3206 38| 3206 39%| 43%|  19% 25% 35%| 30| 34%| 35| 37%| 3506 25%
Education 35% 48% 28% 45% 27% 26% 43% 43% 36% 54% 39% 32% 27% 33% 41% 30% 37% 45% 25% 29% 38% 35% 36% 36% 37% 36% 30%
Drug Use/addictions 22% 21% 24% 30% 23% 15% 31% 14% 16% 24% 24% 19% 19% 20% 24% 21% 23% 27% 17% 18% 22% 18% 23% 23% 22% 25% 18%
Zr;:g?/p-eﬁ)rzlei 27% 30% 28% 56% 25% 20% 35% 29% 15% 31% 31% 25% 24% 25% 31% 31% 29% 32% 19% 22% 30% 24% 28% 30% 27% 30% 25%
i':s';z‘e’:a“om' 0CI0=RCES 28%| 35%| 31%| 43%| 27%| 17%| 379%| 24%| 27%| 29%| 320| 24%| 20| 26%| 3306 24%| 32| 36%| 17% 21% 31%| 26%| 30%| 28%| 32| 28%| 22%
Seniors care 28% 33% 25% 41% 23% 17% 41% 33% 20% 43% 31% 25% 25% 27% 31% 29% 29% 33% 23% 24% 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 30% 25%




PQ2. [Bottom2box] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Collle] ,
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
- - + < < +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc [ NB | NS | NL | Male |Female| 1834 [ 35554 | s5+ | 20| S0 | RS [ TEMEE TN ity $50K $|i00 ch

Health Care 550 _ 32%| _ 64%| _ 44%|  72%|  63%| 47%| 63%| 61%| 48%| 52%| 57%| 58%| 57%| 50%| 58%| 54%| 47%| _ 57% 60% 53%| _ 53%| _ 54%| _ 55%|  53%| _ 54%| _ 58%
The Economy 50%| _ 38%| _ 68%| _ 32%| _60%| _ 63%| _30%| 41%| 45%| 65%| 49%| 51%| 56%| 54%| 44%| 55%| 54%| 43%| _ 56% 53% 25%| _49%| _50%| _49%| 51%| 48%| 52%
rce"s"i)”::;”'y SOYIEH) a5%| 25%| 66%| 38%| 69%| 64%| 24%| 15| 25%| 1206| 4506| 45| S6%| 48| 3796| 76| 48| 37% 56% 47% 379%| 41%| 46%| 47%| 44%| 43%| 50%
Zsan?::'”GO"emmem 5006 43%| 66%| 36%| 51%| 58%| 350%| 30%| 410%| 7206| 51%| 40%| 530%6| 5200 46%| 51| 54%| 48% 55% 50% 24| a7 a0m| 5200 s000| 49%| s0%
Jobs/unemployment 29%| _38%| _67%| 31%| 56%| 62%| 30%| 45%| 46%| 61%| 48%| 50%| 55%| 53%| 43%| 53%| 50%| 44%| _ 56% 55% 22%| __49%| 50%| _49%| 49%| 46%| 53%
Housing Affordability 71%| __77%| __60%| _ 46%| _ 64%| _ 78%| _66%| 75%| 79%| 54%| 69%| 73%| 78%| 74%| 65%| 76%| 71%| 62%| _ 79% 76% 68%| _ 75%|  71%| _69%| _70%| _69%| _75%
Poverty/homelessness 66%| _ 69%|  62%| 51%| 68%| 72%| 58%| 71%| 70%| 58%| 62%| 69%| 69%| 68%| 62%| 64%| 64%| 60%| _ 73% 71% 64%| _ 71%| _ 64%)| _ 64%| 64%| _64%| _70%
Egé‘i’:g:me”” ek 5306 48%| 53%| 39%| 54%| 63%| 45%| 54%| 4206| 39%| 500%| 55| 64%| 5506| 4506 60%| 51%| 44% 67% 58% 47%| 54%| 53| 40| 46%| 5306 64%
Education 57%| _ 34%| 67%| 45%| 66%| 69%| 51%| 46%| 49%| 39%| 54%| 59%| 64%| 62%| 50%| 63%| 59%| 46%| _ 65% 64% 53%|  55%|  56%| 60%| 53%| 56%| 65%
Drug Use/addictions 550] _ 69%| _ 60%| 56%| 61%| 61%| 36%| 60%| 48%| 46%| 54%| 55%| 59%| 58%| 50%| 57%| 57%| 50%| _ 60% 58% 50%| _ 57%| _ 55%| 54%|  53%| 52%| _60%
g;i;giyp;ﬁrzg‘ 29%| 55%| 67%| 33%| 45%| 51%| 36%| 51%| 48%| 54%| 51| 479%| 5200 00| 46%| 5200 40%| 51% 51% 50% 22%| s00%| 5000 4706| 400| 4706| s0%
E;z‘e’:a"o"y pdioetens 5500| 5206 54%| 44%| 6206| 63%| 48%| 58%| s4%| 42| 519%| s9%| 63%| s8%| 40%| 57%| s3%| 6% 67% 63% 5106| 58%| 55%| 56%| 50%| s6%| 62%
Seniors care 63%|  51%|  64%| _48%| 68%| 76%| 55%| 56%| 67%| 43%| 62%| 65%| 61%| 65%| 63%| 58%| 64%| 61%| _ 62% 66% 65%|  63%|  63%|  64%| 63%| 62%| 67%

PQ2. [Health Care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- [ $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON [ QC | NB | NS | NL | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 35-54 | 85+ | o0 | o0 | oo | 1g 24 | 3554 see | <SSO0K <$ioo + ch

Very good job 6% 10% 4% 8% 5% 4% 11% 4% 2% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Good job 34% 51% 29% 45% 21% 29% 38% 29% 31% 43% 37% 32% 30% 34% 38% 31% 37% 41% 29% 31% 35% 34% 34% 36% 35% 35% 33%
Poor job 28% 24% 25% 28% 23% 30% 28% 35% 34% 33% 27% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27% 27% 27% 26% 31% 29% 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% 29%
Very Poor job 26% 8% 40% 17% 49% 33% 19% 27% 27% 15% 25% 28% 31% 28% 22% 30% 27% 20% 31% 29% 24% 25% 26% 27% 24% 27% 30%
Not sure/Can't say 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Top2box 41% 61% 33% 53% 25% 33% 48% 32% 33% 47% 45% 37% 35% 39% 46% 37% 44% 51% 34% 35% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 42% 39%
Bottom2box 55% 32% 64% 44% 72% 63% 47% 63% 61% 48% 52% 57% 58% 57% 50% 58% 54% 47% 57% 60% 53% 53% 54% 55% 53% 54% 58%

PQ2. [The Economy] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 + ch

Very good job 6% 5% 2% 11% 4% 2% 14% 8% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 3% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Good job 35% 46% 27% 52% 29% 25% 47% 41% 38% 22% 38% 33% 28% 33% 41% 31% 36% 43% 26% 31% 39% 33% 35% 40% 34% 38% 34%
Poor job 30% 28% 35% 20% 31% 36% 20% 29% 29% 39% 28% 31% 31% 31% 28% 30% 28% 27% 32% 33% 29% 28% 30% 30% 30% 28% 32%
Very Poor job 21% 10% 33% 12% 29% 28% 10% 12% 16% 26% 21% 20% 25% 23% 16% 25% 25% 16% 25% 20% 16% 21% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20%
Not sure/Can't say 8% 11% 3% 5% 7% 9% 9% 10% 15% 9% 5% 11% 12% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 15% 11% 9% 12% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Top2box 41% 51% 29% 63% 33% 28% 61% 50% 40% 27% 45% 38% 33% 38% 49% 37% 42% 52% 29% 35% 46% 39% 43% 45% 40% 45% 39%
Bottom2box 50% 38% 68% 32% 60% 63% 30% 41% 45% 65% 49% 51% 56% 54% 44% 55% 54% 43% 56% 53% 45% 49% 50% 49% 51% 48% 52%




PQ2. [Coronavirus/COVID-19 response] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$|i00 + ch
Very good job 21% 26% 6% 26% 6% 9% 39% 34% 32% 56% 22% 20% 12% 18% 28% 14% 19% 29% 10% 18% 27% 22% 22% 20% 20% 24% 18%
Good job 32% 47% 26% 35% 22% 25% 35% 48% 41% 30% 31% 33% 29% 31% 34% 27% 31% 32% 30% 31% 35% 34% 30% 32% 33% 31% 31%
Poor job 21% 17% 28% 21% 24% 29% 12% 7% 16% 6% 20% 22% 26% 23% 17% 26% 21% 17% 26% 25% 17% 18% 22% 24% 20% 19% 25%
Very Poor job 24% 8% 38% 17% 45% 35% 12% 8% 9% 6% 25% 23% 30% 25% 20% 31% 28% 20% 30% 22% 20% 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25%
Not sure/Can't say. 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Top2box 53% 73% 33% 61% 28% 34% 74% 82% 74% 86% 53% 52% 41% 50% 62% 41% 50% 62% 40% 50% 62% 55% 52% 52% 53% 55% 49%
Bottom2box 45% 25% 66% 38% 69% 64% 24% 15% 25% 12% 45% 45% 56% 48% 37% 57% 48% 37% 56% 47% 37% 41% 46% 47% 44% 43% 50%
PQ2. [The Deficit/Government spending] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
- - + < < +
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ $50K $i00 ch
Very good job 5% 3% 2% 8% 8% 3% 8% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Good job 31% 34% 24% 44% 28% 23% 42% 39% 35% 16% 34% 28% 24% 29% 36% 31% 32% 37% 18% 27% 34% 29% 31% 34% 30% 31% 31%
Poor job 28% 27% 32% 20% 26% 33% 22% 30% 22% 32% 29% 28% 29% 30% 27% 28% 30% 28% 30% 30% 25% 25% 28% 32% 27% 28% 30%
Very Poor job 21% 16% 34% 16% 24% 25% 13% 10% 19% 40% 22% 20% 24% 22% 20% 23% 24% 20% 24% 19% 19% 23% 21% 20% 23% 21% 20%
Not sure/Can't say 15% 20% 8% 12% 13% 16% 14% 15% 22% 8% 10% 20% 19% 15% 13% 13% 9% 8% 24% 20% 17% 20% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15%
Top2box 35% 37% 26% 52% 36% 26% 50% 46% 37% 20% 40% 32% 28% 33% 41% 36% 37% 43% 21% 30% 39% 32% 38% 37% 35% 36% 35%
Bottom2box 50% 43% 66% 36% 51% 58% 35% 39% 41% 72% 51% 49% 53% 52% 46% 51% 54% 48% 55% 50% 44% A47% 49% 52% 50% 49% 50%
PQ2. [Jobs/unemployment] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female <=HS Univ+
X u + = < +
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ $50K $Ii00 ch
Very good job 5% 5% 3% 13% 2% 3% 10% 5% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Good job 34% 43% 24% 48% 30% 23% 49% 34% 33% 25% 37% 31% 28% 33% 38% 32% 38% 39% 25% 28% 36% 30% 35% 37% 32% 37% 33%
Poor job 29% 29% 34% 19% 29% 33% 21% 31% 33% 40% 29% 30% 30% 31% 28% 29% 30% 28% 30% 31% 28% 29% 30% 29% 30% 27% 32%
Very Poor job 20% 9% 33% 12% 27% 29% 8% 13% 13% 21% 19% 20% 25% 22% 15% 24% 20% 16% 26% 24% 14% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21%
Not sure/Can't say 12% 14% 6% 8% 12% 12% 11% 17% 20% 12% 8% 15% 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 15% 12% 17% 16% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Top2box 39% 48% 27% 61% 31% 26% 59% 39% 34% 27% 43% 35% 33% 37% 44% 38% 43% 46% 29% 33% 41% 36% 41% 42% 37% 42% 37%
Bottom2box 49% 38% 67% 31% 56% 62% 30% 45% 46% 61% 48% 50% 55% 53% 43% 53% 50% 44% 56% 55% 42% 49% 50% 49% 49% 46% 53%




PQ2. [Housing Affordability] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch
Very good job 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Good job 15% 12% 21% 32% 19% 9% 19% 11% 10% 25% 17% 12% 10% 14% 18% 12% 17% 20% 8% 12% 16% 13% 15% 17% 15% 16% 12%
Poor job 36% 44% 29% 30% 35% 32% 40% 42% 47% 34% 35% 37% 30% 36% 39% 29% 34% 38% 32% 38% 40% 36% 37% 35% 37% 35% 35%
Very Poor job 35% 33% 31% 16% 29% 46% 26% 34% 32% 20% 34% 36% 47% 38% 26% 47% 37% 24% 47% 38% 28% 39% 34% 33% 33% 34% 40%
Not sure/Can't say 13% 9% 18% 19% 16% 11% 12% 11% 11% 19% 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 15% 12% 11% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Top2box 16% 14% 22% 35% 20% 10% 22% 14% 10% 27% 19% 14% 11% 16% 19% 14% 19% 22% 9% 14% 17% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14%
Bottom2box 71% 77% 60% 46% 64% 78% 66% 75% 79% 54% 69% 73% 78% 74% 65% 76% 71% 62% 79% 76% 68% 75% 71% 69% 70% 69% 75%
PQ2. [Poverty/homelessness] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 + ch
Very good job 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Good job 19% 19% 21% 25% 17% 14% 25% 13% 13% 20% 22% 16% 14% 17% 22% 18% 20% 25% 11% 15% 19% 16% 19% 21% 20% 19% 16%
Poor job 35% 45% 28% 27% 29% 32% 38% 39% 40% 39% 34% 36% 31% 35% 37% 28% 34% 37% 35% 36% 37% 37% 36% 34% 34% 35% 35%
Very Poor job 31% 24% 34% 24% 39% 40% 20% 33% 30% 19% 28% 33% 37% 33% 25% 36% 30% 23% 38% 35% 28% 33% 29% 31% 30% 28% 35%
Not sure/Can't say. 13% 9% 16% 19% 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 19% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Top2box 21% 22% 23% 31% 19% 15% 29% 16% 14% 23% 25% 18% 16% 20% 24% 21% 23% 28% 12% 17% 22% 18% 22% 23% 22% 22% 18%
Bottom2box 66% 69% 62% 51% 68% 72% 58% 71% 70% 58% 62% 69% 69% 68% 62% 64% 64% 60% 73% 71% 64% 71% 64% 64% 64% 64% 70%
PQ2. [Environment/Climate change] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- [ $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 5512 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$é00 + ch
Very good job 5% 3% 9% 12% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Good job 28% 35% 29% 41% 26% 20% 34% 28% 35% 35% 33% 24% 21% 27% 33% 25% 33% 36% 17% 22% 31% 26% 29% 30% 32% 30% 21%
Poor job 28% 37% 20% 17% 23% 27% 29% 36% 32% 28% 26% 29% 27% 29% 27% 24% 28% 25% 31% 30% 29% 27% 30% 27% 25% 28% 32%
Very Poor job 25% 10% 33% 22% 31% 36% 16% 18% 11% 11% 24% 26% 37% 26% 18% 36% 23% 19% 37% 28% 18% 27% 24% 26% 21% 25% 33%
Not sure/Can't say 14% 14% 9% 8% 16% 14% 15% 16% 21% 22% 11% 17% 11% 13% 16% 8% 10% 13% 14% 17% 19% 16% 13% 11% 17% 12% 11%
Top2box 33% 39% 38% 52% 30% 23% 40% 30% 37% 40% 39% 28% 25% 32% 38% 32% 39% 43% 19% 25% 35% 30% 34% 35% 37% 35% 25%
Bottom2box 53% 48% 53% 39% 54% 63% 45% 54% 42% 39% 50% 55% 64% 55% 45% 60% 51% 44% 67% 58% 47% 54% 53% 54% 46% 53% 64%




PQ2. [Education] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch
Very good job 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% *% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Good job 30% 45% 24% 39% 21% 22% 36% 41% 35% 50% 34% 28% 23% 29% 36% 25% 32% 40% 22% 26% 33% 31% 31% 31% 33% 32% 26%
Poor job 28% 26% 26% 28% 23% 28% 33% 29% 32% 26% 28% 29% 30% 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% 31% 28% 29% 29% 29% 29% 27% 30% 29%
Very Poor job 29% 8% 42% 18% 43% 41% 18% 17% 18% 13% 26% 30% 34% 33% 22% 35% 30% 19% 34% 36% 24% 26% 27% 32% 26% 26% 36%
Not sure/Can't say 8% 17% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 11% 15% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 4% 10% 8% 5%
Top2box 35% 48% 28% 45% 27% 26% 43% 43% 36% 54% 39% 32% 27% 33% 41% 30% 37% 45% 25% 29% 38% 35% 36% 36% 37% 36% 30%
Bottom2box 57% 34% 67% 45% 66% 69% 51% 46% 49% 39% 54% 59% 64% 62% 50% 63% 59% 46% 65% 64% 53% 55% 56% 60% 53% 56% 65%
PQ2. [Drug Use/addictions] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 + ch
Very good job 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Good job 19% 18% 19% 26% 21% 13% 27% 12% 14% 19% 21% 17% 15% 17% 22% 17% 20% 24% 14% 15% 20% 16% 20% 20% 19% 21% 15%
Poor job 29% 42% 24% 30% 25% 28% 22% 38% 33% 30% 29% 29% 26% 30% 29% 25% 29% 30% 27% 30% 28% 30% 29% 28% 28% 28% 31%
Very Poor job 26% 27% 36% 27% 36% 32% 13% 23% 15% 16% 25% 26% 33% 28% 21% 32% 28% 20% 33% 28% 21% 27% 26% 26% 26% 24% 29%
Not sure/Can't say. 24% 11% 15% 14% 16% 24% 34% 25% 36% 30% 22% 25% 22% 22% 26% 22% 20% 24% 23% 24% 28% 25% 22% 22% 25% 23% 22%
Top2box 22% 21% 24% 30% 23% 15% 31% 14% 16% 24% 24% 19% 19% 20% 24% 21% 23% 27% 17% 18% 22% 18% 23% 23% 22% 25% 18%
Bottom2box 55% 69% 60% 56% 61% 61% 36% 60% 48% 46% 54% 55% 59% 58% 50% 57% 57% 50% 60% 58% 50% 57% 55% 54% 53% 52% 60%
PQ2. [Energy - Oil & Gas/Pipelines] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- [ $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 5512 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$é00 + ch
Very good job 3% 2% 5% 12% 2% 2% 4% 3% *% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Good job 24% 28% 23% 44% 23% 18% 31% 26% 14% 29% 27% 22% 21% 22% 27% 27% 26% 28% 16% 19% 27% 22% 24% 26% 24% 26% 22%
Poor job 28% 34% 35% 19% 23% 28% 22% 32% 30% 31% 29% 27% 27% 28% 28% 27% 29% 32% 26% 28% 25% 27% 29% 28% 29% 27% 28%
Very Poor job 21% 21% 32% 14% 22% 23% 13% 20% 18% 22% 21% 20% 25% 21% 18% 26% 21% 19% 25% 21% 16% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 22%
Not sure/Can't say 24% 15% 5% 10% 30% 29% 29% 20% 37% 15% 19% 29% 24% 25% 23% 17% 22% 18% 30% 28% 29% 25% 22% 23% 23% 23% 25%
Top2box 27% 30% 28% 56% 25% 20% 35% 29% 15% 31% 31% 25% 24% 25% 31% 31% 29% 32% 19% 22% 30% 24% 28% 30% 27% 30% 25%
Bottom2box 49% 55% 67% 33% 45% 51% 36% 51% 48% 54% 51% 47% 52% 50% 46% 52% 49% 51% 51% 50% 42% 50% 50% 47% 49% 47% 50%




PQ2. [First Nations/Indigenous issues] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch

Very good job 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Good job 24% 31% 28% 36% 22% 15% 32% 20% 25% 26% 28% 21% 17% 23% 29% 19% 28% 32% 15% 18% 27% 23% 25% 24% 28% 23% 19%
Poor job 27% 34% 20% 21% 24% 24% 28% 35% 35% 27% 25% 28% 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 25% 27% 31% 26% 27% 28% 27% 23% 28% 31%
Very Poor job 29% 18% 34% 23% 38% 38% 20% 22% 19% 15% 26% 31% 37% 30% 23% 31% 28% 21% 40% 32% 25% 31% 27% 28% 28% 28% 31%
Not sure/Can't say 17% 13% 15% 13% 12% 20% 15% 18% 19% 29% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 15% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 15% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Top2box 28% 35% 31% 43% 27% 17% 37% 24% 27% 29% 32% 24% 20% 26% 33% 24% 32% 36% 17% 21% 31% 26% 30% 28% 32% 28% 22%
Bottom2box 55% 52% 54% 44% 62% 63% 48% 58% 54% 42% 51% 59% 63% 58% 49% 57% 53% 46% 67% 63% 51% 58% 55% 56% 50% 56% 62%

PQ2. [Seniors care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te .
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female <=HS Univ+
X _ + = < +
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ $50K $Ii00 ch

Very good job 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Good job 24% 29% 22% 36% 22% 16% 33% 29% 19% 37% 27% 22% 22% 23% 26% 24% 27% 28% 20% 21% 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 26% 21%
Poor job 31% 37% 31% 29% 32% 28% 31% 32% 42% 26% 30% 31% 29% 30% 32% 26% 30% 32% 32% 31% 31% 32% 30% 31% 30% 31% 31%
Very Poor job 33% 14% 33% 19% 37% 48% 24% 24% 25% 18% 32% 34% 31% 35% 32% 32% 34% 29% 30% 36% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32% 31% 36%
Not sure/Can't say. 9% 16% 11% 11% 8% 7% 5% 11% 13% 14% 7% 10% 14% 8% 6% 13% 7% 5% 15% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Top2box 28% 33% 25% 41% 23% 17% 41% 33% 20% 43% 31% 25% 25% 27% 31% 29% 29% 33% 23% 24% 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 30% 25%
Bottom2box 63% 51% 64% 48% 68% 76% 55% 56% 67% 43% 62% 65% 61% 65% 63% 58% 64% 61% 62% 66% 65% 63% 63% 64% 63% 62% 67%

PQ3. And which of those issues would you say are the most important to you, personally.

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total

BC | AB | sk | mB | on [ oc [ N8 [ NS | NU | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s+ | fAf | Mae | Male | Female | Female | Female | ggox S:Ego i B el [T
Health Care 45%|  35%|  38%]| _ 38%|  53%| _ 42%|  53%)|  54%]|  59%|  49%|  38%]|  51%6|  34%|  43%|  53%|  20%]|  33%|  47%| _ 39% 51% 58%|  40%| _ 46%]| _ 41%|  46%|  45%|  42%
S’S';;:;’;'US/COV'D'IQ 33| 30| 279%| 26%| 479%| 41%| 25%| 36%| 330%6| 28%| 3206 3506 3206 34%| 34%| 3206 310| 33% 31% 37% 35%| 20| 320%| 36%| 32%| 32%| 37%
The Economy 32%| _ 28%| _ 46%| _45%|  34%| 30%| 27%| 32%| 32%| 43%| 42%| 23%| 26%| 35%| 32%| 39%| 48%| 37%| _ 16% 24% 27%| _22%| _33%| 40%| 31%| 34%| _30%
Housing Affordability 27%| _ 39%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 29%| 28%| 26%| 32%| 12%| 25%| 29%| 41%| 26%| 10%| 40%| 24%| 17%| _ 42% 28% 22%| _ 36%| _26%| _20%| 25%| 26%| 31%
EE;’:;’;"“E’”UC“M‘Q 240%| 28%| 14%| 17%| 14%| 25%| 20| 19%| 27%| 14%| 23%| 25%| 36%| 25%| 17%| 33%| 24%| 17% 38% 26% 17%|  26%| 24%| 26%| 18%| 23%| 36%
Seniors care 24%)| 10%| 13%| 18%| 18%| 24%| 31%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 20%| 27%| _ 6%| 11%| 43%| _ 5%| _ 7%| 38% 8% 16% 28%| _20%| _25%|  16%| _32%| 23%| _ 12%
IS;Z?::"’GOVemmem 21%| 19%| 31%| 31%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 200%| 1796 309%| 300%| 13| 150%| 200| 250%| 21| 300%| 35% 9% 12% 16%| 13%| 20%| 28%| 22%| 23%| 17%
Education 20%| _ 8%| 18%| 13%| 24%| 21%| 29%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 16%| 24%| 24%| 29%| 11%| 19%| 21%| 10%| _ 28% 36% 11%| _16%| 10%| 24%| 17%| 19%| 27%
Jobs/unemployment 19%| _17%| 35%| 24%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 14%| 31%| 22%| 16%| 23%| 23%| 12%| 27%| 29%| 14%| _ 20% 19% 11%| _17%| 22%| _17%| _20%| _20%| _16%
Poverty/homelessness 16%| _21%| 10%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 17%| 11%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 12%| _ 19% 7% 17%| _24%|  13%| 11%| 16%| 14%| 16%
E;z‘e’:a“o"s' Indfgemes 14%|  16%| 11%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 20%| 1206| 1296| 14%| 8%| 10%|  25% 16% 15%|  17%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 17%
Z’;Z;giypéfi)r:'e‘i‘ 12%| 15%| 36%| 31%| 79|  9%| 4%| 1106 10%| 15%| 170%| s%| 119%| 11| 14%| 16%| 16%| 10% % 6% 10%|  8%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 15| 8%
Drug Use/addictions 50| 1a%| 4% 9w| _ 6%| 5% 2| 6% 1% 2] 4% 6%| 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 76| 5% 5% 7%| 4% 4%




PQ4. If a provincial election were held tomorrow in [PROVINCE], which of the following parties would you be most likely to support in your constituency?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K ColllTe] ,
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
- - + < < +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc [ NB | NS | NL | Male |Female| 1834 [ 35554 | s5+ | 20| S0 | RS [ TENEE | TN iy $50K $ioo ch

Liberal Party 13% 1%| _ 2%| _ 9%| 17%| 17%| 24%| 31%| 38%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 12%| _ 11% 15% 15%|  12%| 12%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 18%
BC Liberal Party 2%|__19% 3% 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 3% 2% 1% 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| 2%
Saskatchewan Party 1% 29% 2% 1%| _ 1%|  1%| _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| 2% 1% 1% 2%]  1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 1%
s;‘ig’ess"’e Consevatvel] 320%| 28% 21%|  25%| 30%| 17%| 11%|  8w| 13%| 18%| 11%| 15%| 22% 6% 10% 14%| 10%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 10%
Conservative Party 2%| 5% 7% 3% 2%|  2%|  3%| _ 2%|  2%| _ 4%| 2% 1% 2% 2%| _2%| _ 3%| _ 2%|  3%| 3% 1%
New Democratic Party

e 219%| 39%| 34%| 26%| 34%| 26% 36| 15%| 6%| 18%| 24%| 2006 2406| 1506 2606 2006 1206]  31% 26% 18%| 23%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 27%
Green Party 5% 14% 2%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 3%| 13%| 3% 2% 5% _8%| _ 4%| _ 3%| __7%| 3% 3% 9% 5% 3%| _ 6%| _ 5%| _ 4%| _ 4%| 5% 6%
United Conservative Party] 3% 24% 3%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 4% 3% 2% 3%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 3%| 2%
AB Party 1% 6% 7 I T ) ) 7 7 % 1% o6 6| 1%| 19| *%| _ 1%| 1%
‘;’a"r‘:;“se IiEpemEEse 2% 16% 20| 19| 1% 2| 20| 20| 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 19| 20| 2| 2%| 2% 1%
Coalition Avenir Quebec 8% 34% o%| _ 8%| _ 3%| _ 7%| 12%| _ 5%| _ 7%| 12% 2% 7% 2% 9%| 10%| _ 7%| _ 8%| 11%| 6%
Parti Quebecois 2% 9% 3% 2%| _ 1%|  2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 4% 1% 2% 2%] _ 3%| _ 2%|  1%| _ 3%| _ 2%| 1%
Quebec Solidaire 3% 12% 3%| _ 3%| _ 6%| _ 3%| _ 1%| _ 5%| _ 2%| 2% 6% 3% 1%]  5%| %] 2%|  2%| _ 3%| 4%
People’s Alliance % 9% ool | | | %] %] %] % % 96l %] %] %] %] %] "%
Other party 2| 1%| 19| %] 3%| _ 2%| _ 1%| %] _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 2% 1% % 2% 2%|  2%|  2%|  3%| _ 2%| 1%
Undecided 17%|  18%|  16%| 13%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 15%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 16%| _ 20% 18% 20%] _ 16%| _ 15%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 17%
Would not vote 2%| _ 3%| _ 1%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 2% 3% 2% 1%]  3%| _ 2%|  1%| _ 3%| _ 2%| 1%
Lam not eligible to vote 16| 1% %l %] 19| 19%| 19| 1%| 196 %] | _ 1%] _ 2%| _ 1%] %] _ 1%| %] "% 3% 1% 6| 106|196 16|  1%]  1%] 1%

PQ4./PQ5. [Decided Voters] Will support+Leaners
Sample Size 3938]  488]  502]  412] 398]  791] 679] 101] 302]  153] 1022] 1080] 884] 1405] 1649] 433] 677] 812] _ 438] 717] B34] 1037] 1286] 1225] 1501] 1265] 1082
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- | $100K Collite|
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female <=HS Univ+
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ NB | NS | NL | Male |Female| 1834 35554 | s5+ | A5 | S0 | RS [ TEMEE | TN o | <ssoK <$é00 + ch

Liberal Party 16% 16| 2%|  11%|  22%|  21%| _ 31%| _ 41%| _ 50%| _ 15%|  18%|  15%|  17%]|  17%| _ 15%| 15%| _14%| __ 15% 19% 20%] _ 16%)| _ 14%)| _ 20%| _ 13%)| _ 15%|  22%
BC Liberal Party 3%| __24% 2% 2% 3%| _ 3%| 3% _ 2%| 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%| _ 2%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 3%| 3%
Saskatchewan Party 2% 57% 2% 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 2% 1% 2% 2%]  1%| _ 2%|  2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 1%
E;‘r’?vress"’e CllsEn i | 39%| 37% 36%| 33%| 39%| 21%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 23%| 14%| 19%| 27% % 13% 18%| 13%| 17%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 13%
Conservative Party 3% 7% 8% 26| 2% 2% 4% 3%| _ 3%| _5%| 3% 1% 3% 36| 3% 3% 2%| _ 4%| 3% 2%
?‘,\Ieévp?em“ra"c Party 21%|  50%| 41%| 319%| 42| 33% aw| 20%| 8w| 22| 31%| 37%| 20%| 19%| 3106 24%| 15%  42% 34% 23%| 29%| 28%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 33%
Green Party 6%| _ 18% 3% 4%| _ 6%| _ 3%| 17%| 4% 596 7%|  11%| _ 6%| _ 4%| _ 9%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 12% 7% 2% __8%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 5% 6% 7%
United Conservative Party] 3% 30% 3% 3%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 3%| 4% 2% 3% 26| 2% 2%| _ 5%| 3% 4%| 3%
AB Party 1% 7% 1% %] 1% 1%| %] 1%|  2%| 1% % 1% 96| 6| 19| 10| _ 1%| _ 1%| _ 1%
\le:;ose IelEpemEEmse 2% 20% 3% 20| 20| 3| 20|  3m| 3% 2% 1% 2% 20| 19%|  3%| 3% 3w| 3w 1%
Coalition Avenir Quebec 10% 1% 10%| _10%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 15%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 15% 2% 10% 15%|  11%| 12%|  8%| 10%| 13%| 7%
Parti Quebecois 3% 11% 3%| _ 2%| 2% 3%| 3% _ 2%| _ 3%| 4% 1% 2% 2% a%| _ 2%| 2% 4%| _ 2%| 2%
Quebec Solidaire 2% 14% 3% 4%| _ 8%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 7%| _ 3%| 2% 8% 3% 2%| _ 7%| _ _2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 4%| 5%
People's Alliance % 12% o6l | | 6| %] %] %] "% % o] | %] %] %] %] *%
Other party 20| 2% 2% 8% a%| 3% 1| 1%] 2% 2%] 3% 1%| _ 3%| 2% _ 2%| 4% 4%| 2% 2% % 20| 2%] 2% 2% 3%| 2% 1%




